



BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED
RAMACHANDRAPURAM::HYDERABAD::32
FACTORY CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

SCHEDULE- A

Tender Notice No:

HY/FCD/OT-41/15-16, Dt: 02.03.2016

PRICE BID - I

Item no.: 1

Name of work:- Replacement of damaged wooden flooring –providing new wooden flooring (job tilting) in assembly bay of 01 shop.

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
1	Dismantling existing hard wooden flooring made out of wood blocks of size 300x 300X 230mm including removing the service wooden blocks from flooring carefully and handing over to divisional stores removing MS tie rods bolts,& nuts, MS strips fixed to the blocks . conveyance unserviceable materials to specified yard, as directed by Engineer-in-charge etc.; complete. The rate quoted shall include cost of labour, conveyance etc.; complete as directed.	16.00	sq.m	228.65	3,658.40
2	Supply of Hard Wood Blocks of size 300X300X230mm for tilting floor including cutting to required size conveying to site, loading, unloading and stacking in stores, cost of wood etc.; complete as directed.(The hard wood blocks of above size shall confirm to the standard specification - hard to very hard - not indented by finger nail and cut with considerable difficulty with knife. it shall have the weight of more than 750Kg/Cu.m. The moisture content should not be more than 12%. The wood pieces shall have uniform colour and shall be free from knots and cracks).(Add 5% quantity for future damages that should be handed over to the department for future use)	190.00	Each	1,272.00	2,41,680.00

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
3	Fixing of hard wood logs of size 300X300X230mm including making grooves, tightening every fourth line by a 20mm dia MS tie rod with threaded bolts,nuts washers etc. at ends, complete.(The saw dust for levelling the blocks, MS rounds , MS strips, will be issued on free of cost at BHEL stores). The rate quoted shall include cost of all labours etc. complete.	16.00	Sq.m	1,993.00	31,888.00
	Total Value of work			₹	2,77,226.40

Note:

1	A penalty of 0.5% of the gross value of work will be levied for every week's delay of work or part there of subject to a maximum penalty of 10% of the gross value of work executed after the period of completion.
2	The rates are inclusive of all taxes and duties except Service tax, which is extra as per service tax norms will be paid by BHEL to the agency after submission of necessary documents.

Note : The bidders are required to quote the tender value on percentage (%) basis at excess or less or on par with estimate value in figures and words.

Tender %	In figure	In words
Excess		
Less		
Estimated value		